
I.S.G.A. 2023  5-piece 

Held at Haberdashers’ Aske’s Boys School, Elstree          on 4 & 5 March 2023 

Results – UNDER 11 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 201 Eleanor Rees 8.90 8.30 8.60 8.95 34.75 7           
 202 Ava Frohawk 8.90 8.10 8.70 9.30 35.00 4 =         
 203 Lorena Cortez Levada 8.10 7.70 8.50 8.45 32.75 22           
 204 Christina Croft 8.30 8.00 8.30 8.00 32.60 26           
 205 Angela Xu 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.40 8.40 63           
 206 Abigail Poon 9.00 8.30 8.30 0.00 25.60 42           
  Total of top 4 35.10 32.70 34.10 35.10    34.80 1   171.80 1= 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Adcote SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 213 Arabella Wardle 0.00 7.90 7.40 7.70 23.00 51           
 214 Lacey Tudor 6.90 7.90 7.10 0.00 21.90 54           
 215 Ava Hudson 0.00 8.20 0.00 6.50 14.70 62           
 216 Jessica Taylor 7.30 0.00 7.30 6.50 21.10 57           
 217 Elise Sayer 8.60 8.40 8.90 8.45 34.35 9           
 218 Phoebe Seaton 9.50 9.00 9.50 9.60 37.60 1           
  Total of top 4 32.30 33.50 33.10 32.25    31.00 7   162.15 7 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Putney High SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 219 Buki Adewale 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64      
 220 Ella Midgley 8.40 6.40 7.90 8.00 30.70 32      
 221 Isabella King 8.90 8.25 7.40 8.00 32.55 27      
 222 Emily Longstaff 9.00 8.30 7.50 8.40 33.20 18      
 223 Holly Zarembok 8.30 7.70 8.10 8.80 32.90 20      
 224 Abigail Zarembok 8.90 8.20 7.40 9.25 33.75 12      
  Total of top 4 35.20 32.45 30.90 34.45    33.70 3   166.70 4 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Port Regis SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 225 Evie Daw 7.60 8.35 7.50 6.80 30.25 35           
 226 Iris Cowell 8.40 8.30 8.40 7.60 32.70 23 =         
 227 Jecca Oram 8.30 8.20 7.40 7.35 31.25 29           
 228 Martha Kenny 7.20 7.90 6.70 6.60 28.40 39           
 229 Orla Cowan 8.90 8.60 9.30 8.10 34.90 6           
 230 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64 =         
  Total of top 4 33.20 33.45 32.60 29.85    30.70 8   159.80 8 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Guildford High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 231 Rebecca Yu 8.60 7.90 7.00 0.00 23.50 47       
 232 Georgia Sellers 8.10 8.00 0.00 0.00 16.10 58       
 233 Lena Osborne 0.00 0.00 8.10 7.10 15.20 60       
 234 Michelle Sidorika 8.40 8.30 8.90 7.80 33.40 15 =     
 235 Isla Oxley  9.10 8.20 9.20 8.50 35.00 4 =     
 236 Ottie Greaves  9.30 9.25 9.40 9.45 37.40 2       
  Total of top 4 35.40 33.75 35.60 32.85    32.90 4   170.50 3 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 237 G Stawiarska 8.10 0.00 8.50 7.75 24.35 46       
 238 A Murphy 7.50 7.90 0.00 0.00 15.40 59       
 239 S Chowings 0.00 7.70 7.90 7.50 23.10 49 =     
 240 S-R Bacon 8.00 8.30 7.80 8.60 32.70 23 =     
 241 M Gandy 9.00 8.60 7.80 8.05 33.45 14       
 242 E Jaggard 8.90 8.60 8.20 8.55 34.25 10       
  Total of top 4 34.00 33.40 32.40 32.95    31.40 6   164.15 5 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Kent College SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 243 Sammy Adom 7.90 8.25 8.60 9.35 34.10 11           
 244 Zarina Davis 8.60 8.20 8.70 9.05 34.55 8           
 245 Emily Hilgers 7.90 8.20 8.50 8.80 33.40 15 =         
 246 Maisy Chambers-Tuck 8.70 8.00 9.20 9.15 35.05 3           
 247 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64 =         
 248 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64 =         
  Total of top 4 33.80 27.90 30.30 26.30    34.70 2   171.80 1= 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Royal Masonic  SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 249 Freya Desai 8.60 7.90 7.30 7.10 30.90 31       
 250 Nailah Ali 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64 =     
 251 Cordelia Helm 9.00 8.20 8.40 8.10 33.70 13       
 252 Ece Sarazova 8.00 8.10 8.60 7.95 32.65 25       
 253 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64 =     
 254 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64 =     
  Total of top 4 25.60 24.20 24.30 23.15    0.00 12 0 97.25 12 

 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
British School in the 
Netherlands 

SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 

 255 Eliana Jackson 6.50 7.45 6.70 5.00 25.65 41           
 256 Ana Lazaro 7.70 7.25 7.20 6.30 28.45 38           
 257 Lyn Ducas 0.00 7.30 7.50 6.40 21.20 56           
 258 Lilith Drueppel 7.10 7.30 6.00 6.40 26.80 40           
 259 Macha Witter 6.90 0.00 7.60 7.00 21.50 55           
 260 Angelina Daskaloudi 7.60 7.20 0.00 0.00 14.80 61           
  Total of top 4 29.30 29.30 29.00 26.10    27.90 10   141.60 10 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Warwick Prep SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 261 Sophia Painter 7.40 7.60 7.90 7.55 30.45 34           
 262 Millie Rogan 7.80 7.80 7.40 6.00 29.00 36           
 263 Piper Simpson 5.00 6.10 6.00 5.50 22.60 52           
 264 Connie Papathomas 5.00 6.00 6.20 6.25 23.45 48           
 265 Elektra Wynn-Evans 6.90 6.15 7.00 5.50 25.55 43           
 266 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64 =         
  Total of top 4 27.10 27.65 28.50 25.30    27.10 11   135.65 11 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
St Catherine’s, Bramley SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 267 Lara Cushway 8.40 8.20 8.40 0.00 25.00 44           
 268 Gina Newman-Smyth 8.20 7.90 8.30 8.40 32.80 21           
 269 Anna Robinson 0.00 7.70 7.40 8.00 23.10 49 =         
 270 Sienna Thomson 7.50 7.80 0.00 6.80 22.10 53           
 271 Elizabeth Tiernan 7.60 7.80 8.80 8.75 32.95 19           
 272 Raya Toogood 8.20 0.00 8.70 7.90 24.80 45           
  Total of top 4 32.40 31.70 34.20 33.05    31.70 5   163.05 6 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
British School of 
Brussels 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 273 Olivia Kang 8.10 8.00 7.60 7.45 31.15 30           
 274 Adèle Andrews 7.90 8.10 8.20 6.30 30.50 33           
 

275 
Elspeth (Elsie) 
Dearden 8.30 8.00 8.10 7.35 31.75 28           

 276 Elizah Moody 7.30 7.60 7.30 6.55 28.75 37           
 277 Kika De Bourcy 7.80 7.90 8.70 8.90 33.30 17           
 278 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64 =         
  Total of top 4 32.10 32.00 32.60 30.25    28.20 9   155.15 9 

 



UNDER 11    Group Sequence 

School Composition 
12 

Execution 
12 

Synchro 
12 

Content 
4 

Subtotal 
40 

Deductions Final 
Score 

Position Comments 

BSB 9 5 10.2 4 28.20   28.20 9   

St Catherines 9.3 7.4 11 4 31.70   31.70 5   

Port Regis 10.1 5.9 10.8 4 30.80 -0.1 30.70 8 Slaps 

Guildford 
High 9.9 7.8 11.2 4 32.90   32.90 4   

Stamford 8.8 7.6 11 4 31.40   31.40 6   

Warwick 
Prep 7.9 5 10.2 4 27.10   27.10 11   

Adcote 8.5 8 10.5 4 31.00   31.00 7   

Putney High 9.8 9 10.9 4 33.70   33.70 3   

Tormead 10.5 9.2 11.1 4 34.80   34.80 1   

BSN 8.7 5 10.5 3.7 27.90   27.90 10 

Final 
shoulder 
stand not 
held at all 

Kent College 9.7 10 11 4 34.70   34.70 2   

Royal 
Masonic 10 8.5 11.2 4 33.70 -33.7 0.00 12 Only 3 in 

team 

 

 

UNDER 11 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School        Score Position 
218 Phoebe Seaton Adcote 37.60 1   
236 Ottie Greaves  Guildford High 37.40 2   
246 Maisy Chambers-Tuck Kent College 35.05 3   
202 Ava Frohawk Tormead  35.00 4 = 
235 Isla Oxley  Guildford High 35.00 4 = 
229 Orla Cowan Port Regis 34.90 6   
201 Eleanor Rees Tormead  34.75 7   



244 Zarina Davis Kent College 34.55 8   
217 Elise Sayer Adcote 34.35 9   
242 E Jaggard Stamford 34.25 10   
243 Sammy Adom Kent College 34.10 11   
224 Abigail Zarembok Putney High 33.75 12   
251 Cordelia Helm Royal Masonic School 33.70 13   
241 M Gandy Stamford 33.45 14   
245 Emily Hilgers Kent College 33.40 15 = 
234 Michelle Sidorika Guildford High 33.40 15 = 
277 Kika De Bourcy British School of Brussels 33.30 17   
222 Emily Longstaff Putney High 33.20 18   
271 Elizabeth Tiernan St Catherine's, Bramley 32.95 19   
223 Holly Zarembok Putney High 32.90 20   
268 Gina Newman-Smyth St Catherine's, Bramley 32.80 21   
203 Lorena Cortez Levada Tormead  32.75 22   
226 Iris Cowell Port Regis 32.70 23 = 
240 S-R Bacon Stamford 32.70 23 = 
252 Ece Sarazova Royal Masonic School 32.65 25   
204 Christina Croft Tormead  32.60 26   
221 Isabella King Putney High 32.55 27   
275 Elspeth (Elsie) Dearden British School of Brussels 31.75 28   
227 Jecca Oram Port Regis 31.25 29   
273 Olivia Kang British School of Brussels 31.15 30   
249 Freya Desai Royal Masonic School 30.90 31   
220 Ella Midgley Putney High 30.70 32   
274 Adèle Andrews British School of Brussels 30.50 33   
261 Sophia Painter Warwick Prep 30.45 34   
225 Evie Daw Port Regis 30.25 35   
262 Millie Rogan Warwick Prep 29.00 36   
276 Elizah Moody British School of Brussels 28.75 37   

256 Ana Lazaro 
British School in the 
Netherlands 28.45 38   

228 Martha Kenny Port Regis 28.40 39   

258 Lilith Drueppel 
British School in the 
Netherlands 26.80 40   

255 Eliana Jackson 
British School in the 
Netherlands 25.65 41   

206 Abigail Poon Tormead  25.60 42   
265 Elektra Wynn-Evans Warwick Prep 25.55 43   
267 Lara Cushway St Catherine's, Bramley 25.00 44   
272 Raya Toogood St Catherine's, Bramley 24.80 45   
237 G Stawiarska Stamford 24.35 46   
231 Rebecca Yu Guildford High 23.50 47   
264 Connie Papathomas Warwick Prep 23.45 48   
239 S Chowings Stamford 23.10 49 = 
269 Anna Robinson St Catherine's, Bramley 23.10 49 = 
213 Arabella Wardle Adcote 23.00 51   
263 Piper Simpson Warwick Prep 22.60 52   
270 Sienna Thomson St Catherine's, Bramley 22.10 53   
214 Lacey Tudor Adcote 21.90 54   

259 Macha Witter 
British School in the 
Netherlands 21.50 55   



257 Lyn Ducas 
British School in the 
Netherlands 21.20 56   

216 Jessica Taylor Adcote 21.10 57   
232 Georgia Sellers Guildford High 16.10 58   
238 A Murphy Stamford 15.40 59   
233 Lena Osborne Guildford High 15.20 60   

260 Angelina Daskaloudi 
British School in the 
Netherlands 14.80 61   

215 Ava Hudson Adcote 14.70 62   
205 Angela Xu Tormead  8.40 63   

 

 

UNDER 11   Team Positions 

School  Score Position 
Tormead  171.80 1 = 
Kent College 171.80 1 = 
Guildford High 170.50 3   
Putney High 166.70 4   
Stamford 164.15 5   
St Catherine's, Bramley 163.05 6   
Adcote 162.15 7   
Port Regis 159.80 8   
British School of Brussels 155.15 9   
British School in the Netherlands 141.60 10   
Warwick Prep 135.65 11   
Royal Masonic School 97.25 12   

 


